		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 TCLT1000 Datasheet(PDF) 4 Page - Vishay Siliconix
	 Part #	 TCLT1000
	Description	 Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
	 Download	  12 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 VISHAY [Vishay Siliconix]
	Direct Link	 http://www.vishay.com
	Logo
 TCLT1000 Datasheet(HTML) 4 Page - Vishay Siliconix
zoom in
zoom out
 4 / 12 page
TCLT10.. Series
Vishay Telefunken
4 (12)
Rev. A3, 19–Mar–01
Document Number 83515
Electrical Characteristics (Tamb = 25°C)
Input (Emitter)
Parameter
Test Conditions
Symbol
Min.
Typ.
Max.
Unit
Forward voltage
IF = ± 50 mA
VF
1.25
1.6
V
Junction capacitance
VR = 0 V, f = 1 MHz
Cj
50
pF
Output (Detector)
Parameter
Test Conditions
Symbol
Min.
Typ.
Max.
Unit
Collector emitter voltage
IC = 1 mA
VCEO
70
V
Emitter collector voltage
IE = 100 mA
VECO
7
V
Collector emitter cut-off cur-
rent
VCE = 20 V, If = 0, E = 0
ICEO
10
100
nA
Coupler
Parameter
Test Conditions
Symbol
Min.
Typ.
Max.
Unit
Collector emitter saturation
voltage
IF = 10 mA, IC = 1 mA
VCEsat
0.3
V
Cut-off frequency
VCE = 5 V, IF = 10 mA,
RL = 100 W
fc
110
kHz
Coupling capacitance
f = 1 MHz
Ck
0.3
pF
Current Transfer Ratio (CTR)
Parameter
Test Conditions
Type
Symbol
Min.
Typ.
Max.
Unit
IC/IF
VCE = 5 V, IF = 5 mA
TCLT1000
CTR
0.50
6.0
C F
VCE = 5 V, IF = 10 mA
TCLT1001
CTR
0.40
0.8
VCE = 5 V, IF = 10 mA
TCLT1002
CTR
0.63
1.25
VCE = 5 V, IF = 10 mA
TCLT1003
CTR
1.0
2.0
VCE = 5 V, IF = 1 mA
TCLT1001
CTR
0.13
0.30
VCE = 5 V, IF = 1 mA
TCLT1002
CTR
0.22
0.45
VCE = 5 V, IF = 1 mA
TCLT1003
CTR
0.34
0.70
VCE = 5 V, IF = 5 mA
TCLT1005
CTR
0.5
1.5
VCE = 5 V, IF = 5 mA
TCLT1006
CTR
1.0
3.0
VCE = 5 V, IF = 5 mA
TCLT1007
CTR
0.8
1.6
VCE = 5 V, IF = 5 mA
TCLT1008
CTR
1.3
2.6
VCE = 5 V, IF = 5 mA
TCLT1009
CTR
2.0
4.0
	Similar Part No. - TCLT1000
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Vishay Siliconix
TCLT1000
129Kb / 9P	   Optocoupler,Phototransistor Output, SOP-4L,Long Mini-Flat Package
Rev. 2.2, 21-Nov-07
TCLT1000
130Kb / 6P	   Optocoupler, Phototransistor Output, SOP-4L, Long Mini-Flat Package
Rev. 2.4, 29-Apr-11
TCLT1000
344Kb / 12P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. A3, 19-Mar-01
TCLT1000
169Kb / 9P	   Optocoupler, Phototransistor Output, SOP-4L, Long Mini-Flat Packages
01-Jan-2022
TCLT1000
129Kb / 9P	   Optocoupler,Phototransistor Output, SOP-4L,Long Mini-Flat Package
Rev. 2.2, 21-Nov-07
More results
	Similar Description - TCLT1000
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Vishay Siliconix
CNY65EXI
81Kb / 7P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. A3, 11-Jan-99
CNY75
186Kb / 10P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. 1.7, 26-Oct-04
TCET1110
266Kb / 9P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. A3, 18-Mar-03
TCMT11
462Kb / 12P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. A2, 15-Dec-00
TCDT1120
197Kb / 10P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. 1.6, 26-Oct-04
CQY80N
144Kb / 9P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. A3, 11-Jan-99
CNY64
174Kb / 10P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. 1.6, 26-Oct-04
K814P
189Kb / 9P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. A4, 11-an-99
TCDT1110
138Kb / 8P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. A3, 11-Jan-99
TCET1100
262Kb / 11P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. A6, 08-Sep-99
TCET1600
233Kb / 9P	   Optocoupler with Phototransistor Output
Rev. A4, 11-Jan-99
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com